
 

As of June 3, 2025 

Dale County High School 
2025 – 2026 Basketball Schedule 

 

 

 

*Denotes Area Game     *** Denotes Senior Night 
 
 Principal: Matt Humphrey   VB/JV Head Coach: James Edmonds 
 Vice Principal: Bucky Sconyers  VB/JV Asst. Coach: Thomas Pitchford 
 Athletic Director: Nicole Dutton   VG Head Coach: Kade McLaney 
 Cheer Sponsor: Sydney Edmonds  VG Asst Coach: Logan Pitchford 

Day Date Time Opponent Location Teams 
Thursday 11.13.25 4:30 Houston Academy Away JV, VG, VB 
Monday 11.17.25 4:30 Northside Methodist Home JV, VG, VB 

Thursday 11.20.25 4:30 Rehobeth Away JV, VG, VB 
Friday 11.21.25 4:30 Wicksburg Away JV, VG, VB 

Mon-Tues 11.24-11.25 TBA Ariton Hoopsgiving Tournament Ariton VB 
Tuesday 12.2.25 4:30 Houston Academy Home JV, VG, VB 
Monday 12.8.25 4:30 Ariton Away JV, VG, VB 

Thursday 12.11.25 4:30 Wicksburg Home JV, VG, VB 
Tuesday 12.16.25 4:30 G.W. Long Away JV, VG, VB 

Thursday 12.18.25 4:30 Geneva County Home VB, VG, JV 
Fri.-Sat. 12.19-12.20 TBA Brantley Tournament Brantley VB 

Fri.-Wed. 12.26-12.31 TBA Dothan Hoops Classic Dothan VB 
Tuesday 1.6.26 4:30 Ashford* Home JV, VG, VB 
Friday 1.9.26 4:30 Geneva* Away JV, VG, VB 

Tuesday 1.13.26 4:30 Daleville* Home JV, VG, VB 
Friday 1.16.26 4:30 Ashford* Away JV, VG, VB 

Saturday 1.17.26 TBA Providence Christian Away JV, VG, VB 
Tuesday 1.20.26 4:30 Geneva* Home JV, VG, VB 

Thursday 1.22.26 4:30 Headland Home JV, VG, VB 
Friday 1.23.26 4:30 Daleville* Away JV, VG, VB 

Monday 1.26.26 4:30 Slocomb Away VB, VG, JV 

Tuesday 1.27.26 4:30 Ariton Home JV, VG, VB 

Thursday 1.29.26 4:30 Providence Christian Home JV, VG, VB 

Tuesday 2.3.26 4:30 Luverne*** Home JV,VG,VB 


